

## College of Physicians and Surgeons of Saskatchewan



## Dr. Ronald KATZ

## **Charges**

Date Charge(s) Laid:December 10, 2019Hearing:March 20, 2020Charge(s):Unprofessional ConductOutcome Date:March 20, 2020

The Executive Committee of the College of Physicians and Surgeons directs that, pursuant to section 47.6 of **The Medical Profession Act, 1981**, the Discipline Committee hear the following charge against Dr. Ronald Katz, namely:

You Dr. Ronald Katz are guilty of unbecoming, improper, unprofessional, or discreditable conduct contrary to the provisions of Section 46(o) and/or section 46(p) of **The Medical Profession Act, 1981** S.S. 1980-81 c. M-10.1 and/or Bylaw 7.1(b) particulars whereof are that you treated a member of your immediate family by prescribing Demerol, when such treatment did not meet the conditions of paragraph 20 of the Code of Ethics.,